
President's MessagePresident's Message
As we zoom out of summer, the focus is now on SDBC in 2023. Our Kit Focus Group is
working hard on a new design, we are actively seeking returning and new sponsors,
and our race teams are doing the groundwork to make 2023 a great year. A lot is in
play, and you can play a part!! Consider attending the board meeting on the second
Tuesday of the month to see what happens behind the scenes. We can always use
new thoughts and energy. There is even a time slot on the agenda for general
members. This is specifically for SDBC members to attend and bring
ideas/concerns/questions to the board. I highly recommend that you attend and see
what happens behind the curtain.

Happy Fall!

Cheers,
Vali HolroydVali Holroyd
President SDBC
president@sdbc.orgpresident@sdbc.org
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Borrego Springs Ride and CampBorrego Springs Ride and Camp
WeekendWeekend

November 5th - 6thNovember 5th - 6th

Mira Mesa to Borrego Springs Mira Mesa to Borrego Springs 

Cost: $25.00 for ridersCost: $25.00 for riders

SDBC's Borrego Springs camping ride is back! The club has reserved two group
campsites at Borrego Palm Canyon campground for the night of Saturday,
November 5th to host up to 60 campers for the night. You must be a current
SDBC member to attend. Volunteers may attend for free. For details and
registration:

 https://www.sdbc.org/borrego-springs-ride-and-campout https://www.sdbc.org/borrego-springs-ride-and-campout  

Josh BonniciJosh Bonnici
josh@bonnicilawgroup.comjosh@bonnicilawgroup.com

SDBC KITSSDBC KITS

https://www.sdbc.org/borrego-springs-ride-and-campout
mailto:josh@bonnicilawgroup.com


https://teamstore.pactimo.comhttps://teamstore.pactimo.com
password: sdbc2022

https://sdbc.org/storehttps://sdbc.org/store

Our 2023 new kit design will be
revealed at club night in
November! 

Vali HolroydVali Holroyd
Clothing Director
clothing@sdbc.orgclothing@sdbc.org

SDBC Gear BagsSDBC Gear Bags
SDBC Gear bags are available from the Pedal
Industries' SDBC store! The design has been
updated to our new 2022 colors.

https://pedalindustries.com/collections/sdbc-https://pedalindustries.com/collections/sdbc-
san-diego-bicycle-club-store.san-diego-bicycle-club-store.

 

Fiesta Island Time TrialsFiesta Island Time Trials
Sunday, January 9Sunday, January 9

Sunday, April 17Sunday, April 17
Sunday, May 15Sunday, May 15

Sunday, October 16Sunday, October 16

Registration: WebScorer.comWebScorer.com
Details: https://www.sdbc.org/fiesta-island-https://www.sdbc.org/fiesta-island-
time-trialtime-trial

Volunteers get to help setup, break down andVolunteers get to help setup, break down and
help with the awardshelp with the awards! ! Please contact Bill
Branson, SDBC Volunteer Director
at volunteer@sdbc.orgvolunteer@sdbc.org if you have any
questions about volunteer opportunities.
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Mike BarrerasMike Barreras
Fiesta Island Time Trial Director
fittdirector@sdbc.orgfittdirector@sdbc.org

 

Sunday RideSunday Ride
This Sunday we'll ride the iconic east county Great Western Loop starting in
Rancho San Diego out past Alpine and back.

Start TimeStart Time: 8:30 AM MEET UP LOCATIONMEET UP LOCATION  RouteRoute: 43 Miles / 3,800 ft elevation
gain RIDE WITH GPSRIDE WITH GPS

What to expectWhat to expect

Long grades both up and down
It will be warm maybe more
Rural San Diego
D1-D2 pace

Note: We should finish around 1 PM. 

Tony LoweryTony Lowery
Ride Leader
sundayride@sdbc.orgsundayride@sdbc.org

 

https://www.teedeeuas.com

mailto:fittdirector@sdbc.org
mailto:fittdirector@sdbc.org
https://tinyurl.com/2s3yrktw
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/48232
mailto:sundayride@sdbc.org
https://www.teedeeuas.com


Want to make donations to SDBC at no cost to
you? Shop at smile.amazon.comsmile.amazon.com and choose
“San Diego Bicycle Club”.

Membership

Michael, your support makes a
difference! Thank you!

Your membership expires on:
Not A Member :( Please join
today using the SDBC
Membership link below!

 

If you need to renew or join, do it
today at
SDBC MembershipSDBC Membership. And please
contact SimonSimon with any membership
questions.
  
Simon Bott-SuzukiSimon Bott-Suzuki
Membership Director
membership@sdbc.orgmembership@sdbc.org

Send Comments and Suggestions to:
Michael KarresMichael Karres
Weekly Newsletter Editor
weekly@sdbc.orgweekly@sdbc.org
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